UNOFFICIAL CO

Record and Return To:

Associated Bank, NA LOAN SERVICES/PAYOFFS 1305 Main Street Stevens Point, WI 54481

Doc#, 2308045267 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/21/2023 12:42 PM Pg: 1 of 1

This Instrument Prepared By:

Associated Bank, NA 1305 Main Street Stevens Point, WI 54481 715-345-4242

Loan #: 3260176949

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY TAFSE PRESENTS that, Associated Bank, N.A., the mortgagee of a certain mortgage,

whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(s): MAZHER H SYED AND NAZIA MOHSIN

Original Mortgagee(s): Associated Bank, N.A.

Dated: 09/17/2021 Recorded: 09/27/2021 as instrument No: 2127012134

Loan Amount: \$518,000.00

Legal Description: LOT 2 IN BLOCK 7 IN LINCOLNWOOD TOWERS THIRD ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SE FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PEINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Parcel Tax ID: 10-33-437-008-0000 County: Cook County, State of Illinois

Property Address: 6650 N NAVAJO AVE, LINCOLNWOOD, 'L 60712

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed, signed and celivered by the undersigned effective 03/21/2023. C/o/t/s Office

ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A.

(button at By:

Name: CAITLIN LUTZ

Title: VP, LOAN SERVICING MANAGER

STATE OF Wisconsin

COUNTY OF MARATHON

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 03/21/2023, by CAITLIN LUTZ,

VP, LOAN SERVICING MANAGER of ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A..

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: STACEY SWIFT

My Commission Expires: 01/16/2027